
Latvijas Čempionāts 2025 APPROVED

Individual standings

1 Kristaps Ķīlis (440) MT Racing Team Trial GP 157 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 17 20

2 Egert Kimmel (707) Panter Motorsport Trial GP 105 105 17 17 17 17 20 17

3 Niks Alksnis (44) Viking Trial Trial GP 90 90 13 17 17 15 13 15

4 Stig Ross (169) Panter Motorsport Trial GP 77 77 11 11 15 15 15 10

5 Chris Andre Ivanov (139) Panter Motorsport Trial GP 58 58 10 13 13 11 11

6 Haralds Pričins (122) AGxtreme Trial GP 58 58 15 15 15 13

7 Kristers Einass (3) MT Racing Team Trial GP 13 13 13

8 Artis Alksnis (6) Viking Trial Trial GP 0 0 DNF

1 Kristers Einass (3) MT Racing Team A Amateur 140 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Arvis Alksnis (7) Viking Trial A Amateur 130 117 17 17 17 13 15 17 17 17

3 Didzis Grundulis (28) MT Racing Team A Amateur 77 77 15 15 15 17 15

4 Kaspars Vērnieks (990) MT Racing Team A Amateur 20 20 20

5 Maron Mangusson (626) MK Gas Gas A Amateur 17 17 17

6 Ivo Stjade (500) MT Racing Team A Amateur 15 15 15
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1 Sebastian Tuisk (306) Panter Motorsport A Junior 147 132 20 15 15 17 20 20 20 20

2 Ernests Robežnieks (25) MT Racing Team A Junior 118 108 15 10 11 20 15 15 17 15

3 Kaur Roos (615) Otepaa Motoklubi A Junior 105 105 11 13 15 17 17 15 17

4 Marten Aarma (225) Panter Motorsport A Junior 40 40 17 13 10

5 Chris Andre Ivanov (139) Panter Motorsport A Junior 37 37 17 20

6 Stig Ross (169) Panter Motorsport A Junior 37 37 20 17

7 Pia Anete Rebane (444) Panter Motorsport A Junior 13 13 13

1 Hugo Polaks (14) Sigulda Racing Team A Mini 60 60 20 20 20
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1 Kaspars Vērnieks (990) MT Racing Team B Amateur 140 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Kaspars Karls (87) Sigulda Racing Team B Amateur 118 118 17 17 13 17 17 17 20

3 Kaspars Puriņš (737) AGxtreme B Amateur 111 101 10 11 13 15 15 15 15 17

4 Ivo Stjade (500) MT Racing Team B Amateur 67 67 DNF 9 11 10 11 13 13

5 Andris Tučs (121) AGxtreme B Amateur 63 63 11 13 15 11 13

6 Ott Holger Ross (420) Panter Motorsport B Amateur 34 34 17 17

7 Priit Ross (38) Panter Motorsport B Amateur 19 19 9 10

8 Peeter Kaljurand (777) Panter Motorsport B Amateur 15 15 15

9 Priit Trink (669) Panter Motorsport B Amateur 15 15 15

10 Girts Dubavs (79) Sigulda Racing Team B Amateur 15 15 15

11 Kristaps Skudra (669) Karters B Amateur 13 13 13

1 Uku Jaan Kübarsepp (651) Otepaa Motoklubi B Junior 160 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Tony Luts (880) Panter Motorsport B Junior 134 119 17 17 17 17 17 15 17 17

3 Artūrs Bušs Rūja (123) AGxtreme B Junior 114 103 15 15 15 15 15 13 11 15

4 Edijs Vītols (696) Sigulda Racing Team B Junior 107 97 13 13 13 10 13 17 15 13

5 Ričards Nazarecs (24) AGxtreme B Junior 66 66 11 13 11 11 10 10

6 Egert Kõrgessaar (728) Panter Motorsport B Junior 24 24 13 11

7 Joel Rehe (657) Panter Motorsport B Junior 11 11 11
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1 Renārs Starcevs (29 ) Sigulda Racing Team B Mini 149 134 17 20 20 15 17 20 20 20

2 Alberts Tučs (161) AGxtreme B Mini 120 120 20 15 15 20 20 17 13

3 Haralds Zingers (668) Sigulda Racing Team B Mini 124 111 15 17 17 17 13 15 15 15

4 Elizabete Kraukle (573) Sigulda Racing Team B Mini 62 62 DQ 15 13 17 17
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1 Girts Dubavs (79) Sigulda Racing Team C Amateur 129 129 20 15 20 17 17 20 20

2 Andis Vītoliņš (54) MT Racing Team C Amateur 139 126 20 17 20 17 13 20 17 15

3 Andris Kalniņš (313) Sigulda Racing Team C Amateur 104 93 13 15 13 13 15 11 11 13

4 Priit Ross (38) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 90 90 17 15 11 15 15 17

5 Martin Ivanov (666) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 68 62 15 6 9 DNF 9 9 10 10

6 Heitti Tuisk (706) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 68 62 11 7 11 6 7 8 9 9

7 Kaspars Robežnieks (35) MT Racing Team C Amateur 61 61 6 10 6 11 10 10 8

8 Donatas Žvirblis (676) Beta Lietuva C Amateur 53 53 9 9 7 9 6 6 7

9 Toms Knope (797) AGxtreme C Amateur 44 40 7 5 4 4 8 5 5 6

10 Roberts Žilinskis (16) MT Racing Team C Amateur 38 38 5 20 13

11 Jevgenijs Stragovs (369) AGxtreme C Amateur 36 36 3 3 3 8 7 4 8

12 Letīcija Zvejniece (134) AGxtreme C Amateur 35 35 10 8 5 5 7

13 Gatis Starcevs (887) Sigulda Racing Team C Amateur 34 34 13 10 11

14 Virginijus Šlepavičius (675) - C Amateur 30 30 8 4 7 6 5

15 Martins Bluka (37) MT Racing Team C Amateur 26 26 4 11 8 3

16 Teele Mäerand (337) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 17 17 17

17 Peeter Kaljurand (777) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 13 13 13

18 Antons Ponomarenko (888) AGxtreme C Amateur 10 10 10

19 Helen Mäerand (336) Panter Motorsport C Amateur 5 5 5
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1 Lauri Silng-Siland (642) Panter Motorsport C Junior 124 124 20 17 15 17 15 20 20

2 Rico Luts (800) Panter Motorsport C Junior 133 118 17 15 17 15 15 20 17 17

3 Egert Kõrgessaar (728) Panter Motorsport C Junior 97 97 20 20 20 20 17

4 Jan Prost (673) Otepaa Motoklubi C Junior 47 47 17 15 15

5 Matīss Cunskis (19) Sigulda Racing Team C Junior 28 28 15 13

1 Ronijs Trankalis (175) AGxtreme C Mini 142 129 20 17 20 17 20 20 15 13

2 Valters Vanags (207) AGxtreme C Mini 112 103 13 9 15 20 15 13 10 17

3 Artūrs Luriņš (75) Sigulda Racing Team C Mini 111 102 10 15 13 13 11 9 20 20

4 Kārlis Kalniņš (113) Sigulda Racing Team C Mini 112 102 17 20 10 10 13 15 17 10

5 Rūdolfs Vilcāns (396) Sigulda Racing Team C Mini 90 90 13 17 15 10 11 13 11

6 Kristers Broks (156) Sigulda Racing Team C Mini 98 89 15 11 9 11 9 17 11 15

7 Matīss Vērnieks (23) MT Racing Team C Mini 84 75 9 10 11 9 17 10 9 9

8 Alberts Robežnieks (34) MT Racing Team C Mini 56 56 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

9 Jan Prost (673) Otepaa Motoklubi C Mini 11 11 11

1 Armand Karu (636) Panter Motorsport Classic 140 140 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Andris Matisāns (780) Sigulda Racing Team Classic 139 122 17 17 17 20 17 17 17 17

3 Kaspars Zisbergs (110) MT Racing Team Classic 122 107 15 15 15 17 15 15 15 15
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1 Argo Ristlaan (808) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 130 130 20 20 20 15 15 20 20

2 Kristaps Dubovskis (148) MT Racing Team D Amateur 128 118 17 17 17 20 10 13 17 17

3 Martin Luts (635) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 105 96 15 15 15 13 9 10 13 15

4 Jānis Runcis (171) AGxtreme D Amateur 99 91 13 13 13 17 8 9 15 11

5 Aleksejs Rautmanis (17) Sigulda Racing Team D Amateur 77 70 11 9 10 11 7 8 11 10

6 Helen Mäerand (336) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 35 35 11 11 13

7 Tõnis Ross (421) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 34 34 17 17

8 Teele Mäerand (337) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 33 33 13 20

9 Andris Grāviņš (100) Sigulda Racing Team D Amateur 30 30 10 11 9

10 Jānis Eglītis (454) AGxtreme D Amateur 28 28 10 8 DNF 10

11 Laura Liepa (799) Sigulda Racing Team D Amateur 27 27 11 8 8

12 Jevgenijs Stragovs (369) AGxtreme D Amateur 20 20 20

13 Ants Rehe (911) Panter Motorsport D Amateur 15 15 15

14 Andrius Palivonas (640) - D Amateur 9 9 9

1 Eliis Roos (639) Otepaa Motoklubi D Junior 137 137 17 20 20 20 20 20 20

2 Nauris Rautmanis (13) Sigulda Racing Team D Junior 136 123 20 20 17 17 17 17 13 15

3 Raimonds Zisbergs (80) MT Racing Team D Junior 107 107 17 15 15 15 15 15 15

4 Matīss Cunskis (19) Sigulda Racing Team D Junior 34 34 17 17
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1 Georg Galitsin (638) Otepaa Motoklubi D Mini 124 124 17 17 15 20 20 20 15

2 Kārlis Sietnieks (60) MT Racing Team D Mini 123 112 13 11 13 20 17 15 17 17

3 Everts Vanags (208) AGxtreme D Mini 112 104 17 13 15 17 8 13 9 20

4 Mikuss Broks (120) Sigulda Racing Team D Mini 97 97 20 20 20 11 DNF 13 13

5 Miķelis Knope (272) AGxtreme D Mini 96 90 6 10 11 13 13 17 15 11

6 Paula Vērniece (300) MT Racing Team D Mini 74 70 4 9 8 6 15 11 11 10

7 Mārcis Rūdis Valtiņš (20) MT Racing Team D Mini 62 59 11 6 9 10 10 9 4 3

8 Pauls Prulis (95) MT Racing Team D Mini 57 52 10 8 5 7 6 8 7 6

9 Ralfs Dubovskis (128) MT Racing Team D Mini 52 49 7 4 7 3 7 7 8 9

10 Pauls Brikins (51) MT Racing Team D Mini 48 47 1 2 2 8 11 6 10 8

11 Ernests Mičulis (201) MT Racing Team D Mini 49 46 9 3 6 5 9 10 3 4

12 Laura Eglīte (453) AGxtreme D Mini 42 42 5 15 3 9 5 5

13 Arno Kauranens (809) MT Racing Team D Mini 32 31 2 1 4 4 4 4 6 7

14 Gerhard Galitsin (637) Otepaa Motoklubi D Mini 17 17 7 10

15 Mikuss īle (27) Sigulda Racing Team D Mini 15 15 15

16 Kārlis Ulmanis (242) Sigulda Racing Team D Mini 10 10 3 DQ 2 5

17 Gusts Dubovskis (138) MT Racing Team D Mini 9 9 1 5 1 2 DNF

18 Reinis Naumovs (333) Sigulda Racing Team D Mini 8 8 8

19 Magnus Dūcis (112) Sigulda Racing Team D Mini 7 7 1 1 5
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1 Kārlis Sietnieks (678) MT Racing Team E Amateur 132 132 20 15 20 20 20 20 17

2 Ingars Kauranens (827) MT Racing Team E Amateur 138 123 15 17 20 17 17 17 15 20

3 Monika Līga Ezermale (18) AGxtreme E Amateur 112 101 13 13 13 11 15 15 17 15

4 Sandra Kauranena (88) MT Racing Team E Amateur 96 85 11 11 11 15 13 13 11 11

5 Janis Dislers (26) Sigulda Racing Team E Amateur 75 75 17 15 17 DNF 13 13

6 Andris Grāviņš (100) Sigulda Racing Team E Amateur 20 20 20

7 Tõnis Ross (421) Panter Motorsport E Amateur 13 13 13

8 Ronaldo Dišlers (180) Sigulda Racing Team E Amateur 0 0 DNF

No results
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1 Lūkass Puriņš (15) AGxtreme E Mini 131 120 20 17 15 20 17 20 11 11

2 Vigo Krauklis (47) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 111 104 15 20 17 17 8 7 17 10

3 Ako Kaužēns (99) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 113 102 13 11 13 13 13 15 20 15

4 Arete Ristlaan (677) Panter Motorsport E Mini 98 98 17 15 20 9 11 13 13

5 Artemijs Kečins (73) AGxtreme E Mini 92 84 11 13 8 8 10 10 15 17

6 Gerhard Galitsin (637) Otepaa Motoklubi E Mini 62 62 20 13 9 20

7 Aurēlija Kauranena (815) MT Racing Team E Mini 67 61 10 9 9 9 11 6 7 6

8 Georgijs Gololobovs (21) AGxtreme E Mini 63 58 9 8 6 15 6 9 5 5

9 Kristiāns Jurgēvics (719) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 57 54 6 7 7 11 7 8 3 8

10 Šarlote Šenberga (50) AGxtreme E Mini 50 50 5 15 17 4 9

11 Mārtiņš Dubavs (979) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 49 49 8 10 11 10 10

12 Jēkabs Matisāns (81) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 43 42 7 6 10 6 5 5 1 3

13 Gustavs Dubavs (779) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 24 24 5 5 7 3 4

14 Gustavs Pikaļevs (184) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 16 16 5 4 4 3

15 Gusts Dubovskis (138) MT Racing Team E Mini 13 13 6 7

16 Laura Eglīte (453) AGxtreme E Mini 12 12 8 4

17 Mairis Starcevs (31) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 4 4 4

18 Renārs Puriņš (688) AGxtreme E Mini 4 4 4

19 Reinis Naumovs (333) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 2 2 2

20 Teodors Amoliņš (194) Sigulda Racing Team E Mini 0 0 DNF
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1 Tomass Vērnieks (222) MT Racing Team Rūķi 129 129 15 20 17 20 20 17 20

2 Alberts Pričins (104) AGxtreme Rūķi 116 106 11 15 20 10 20 15 10 15

3 Toms Vītoliņš (55) MT Racing Team Rūķi 112 102 20 17 11 15 11 10 11 17

4 Zemgus Kauranens (821) MT Racing Team Rūķi 110 99 17 11 15 13 13 13 15 13

5 Gastons Grundulis (555) MT Racing Team Rūķi 93 93 13 10 13 11 15 11 20

6 Sanija Liepa Starceva (690) Sigulda Racing Team Rūķi 64 64 17 17 17 13

7 Ronalds Zingers (680) Sigulda Racing Team Rūķi 58 58 10 9 10 9 9 11

8 Mairis Mežezers (777) MT Racing Team Rūķi 50 50 9 13 9 10 9

1 Monika Līga Ezermale (18) AGxtreme E Amateur 120 107 13 15 15 17 13 15 17 15

2 Sandra Kauranena (88) MT Racing Team E Amateur 109 98 11 13 13 20 11 13 15 13

3 Letīcija Zvejniece (134) AGxtreme C Amateur 97 97 17 20 20 20 20

4 Helen Mäerand (336) Panter Motorsport C Amateur, D Amateur 67 67 15 15 17 20

5 Teele Mäerand (337) Panter Motorsport C Amateur, D Amateur 57 57 20 17 20

6 Laura Liepa (799) Sigulda Racing Team D Amateur 51 51 17 17 17

1 Eliis Roos (639) Otepaa Motoklubi D Junior 137 137 20 20 17 20 20 20 20

2 Pia Anete Rebane (444) Panter Motorsport A Junior 20 20 20
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1 Paula Vērniece (300) MT Racing Team D Mini 139 122 17 17 20 17 17 17 17 17

2 Laura Eglīte (453) AGxtreme D Mini, E Mini 130 120 20 20 17 20 15 15 13 10

3 Arete Ristlaan (677) Panter Motorsport E Mini 96 96 15 15 15 10 11 15 15

4 Aurēlija Kauranena (815) MT Racing Team E Mini 97 87 13 13 13 15 11 10 11 11

5 Elizabete Kraukle (573) Sigulda Racing Team B Mini 80 80 DQ 20 20 20 20

6 Šarlote Šenberga (50) AGxtreme E Mini 62 62 13 13 13 10 13

7 Sanija Liepa Starceva (690) Sigulda Racing Team Rūķi 38 38 11 9 9 9
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